
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
February 28, 2024 

 

Honorable Joanne Cunningham, Chairwoman 

Albany County Legislature 

112 State Street, Room 710 

Albany, NY 12207 

 

Dear Chairman Cunningham: 

 

The Department for Aging is requesting legislative authorization to amend Resolution No.279 adopted 

8/8/2022, approval for the following; 

 
To accept the additional funding for III-C1 Congregate Meals Program from New York State Office for Aging. 

This funding will provide additional needed congregate meal services to older adults in Albany County.  

 

Additional Amount – $19,183.00    

Term – 1/1/23 – 12/31/23 

Funding Source – Federal - 90%, County – 10% 

Budget Amendment – No 

Revenue Account – A6772 04774 

 

New York State Office for Aging has advised that there is a change in funding for Title III-C1 Congregate 

Meal Program from $389,289.00 to $408,472.00 and 10% County funded.  

 

 

Sincerely,  

 

 

Deborah C. Riitano 

Commissioner 

 
cc:   Hon. Dennis Feeney, Majority Leader 

        Hon. Frank Mauriello, Minority Leader 

        Rebekah Kennedy, Majority Counsel 

        Arnis Zilgme, Minority Counsel  

DANIEL P. MCCOY 
COUNTY EXECUTIVE 

 
 

COUNTY OF ALBANY 
DEPARTMENT FOR AGING 

100  HERITAGE LANE 

ALBANY, NEW YORK 12211 
ADMINISTRATION:  (518)  447-7198 

GENERAL INFORMATION:  (518) 447-7177 
FAX:  (518  447-7188 

WWW.ALBANYCOUNTY.COM 

 
 
 

DEBORAH C. RIITANO 
COMMISSIONER 


